

\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 445/2018 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 646/2018

SUSHMA BAJAJ Appellant

Through: Ms. Smriti Sinha, Adv.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

% **20.04.2018**

CRL.M.A. 7310/2018

Exemption allowed subject to all just exceptions.

The application is disposed of.

CRL.A. 445/2018

Vide the present appeal, the appellant assails the impugned judgment dated 27.03.2018 and impugned order on sentence dated 08.03.2018 of the Court of the Special Judge (CBI-01), Rohini, New Delhi in CBI No. 75/16.

Notice thereof of the application CRL.M.(BAIL) 646/2018 and of the appeal be issued to the CBI through Standing Counsel on taking of steps by the petitioner, the process being returnable for 25.04.2018.

Furthermore, as per the cause list for the day itself, CRL.A.415/18, CRL.A.440/18 and of CRL.A.380/18 are indicated to

be listed in relation to the same matter and as a perusal of the proceedings dated 05.04.2018 of this Court in CRL.A.380/18 indicate that the undersigned at some stage has been the trial Court in the matter, in view thereof, the proceedings of the present appeal, i.e., CRL.A.445/18 subject to the orders of the Acting the Chief Justice be listed along with CRL.A.415/18, CRL.A.440/18 and CRL.A.380/18 for the date 25.04.2018.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

APRIL 20, 2018
NC